RESOLUTION #2014-34

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF VALLEY GRANDE

WHEREAS, the City of Valley Grande is applying for a Community Development Block Grant from the Alabama Department of Economic and Community Affairs to rehabilitate sewer lines; and,

WHEREAS, the City of Valley Grande recognizes the need for the rehabilitation of the lines; and

WHEREAS, the City of Valley Grande wishes to apply for \$450,000 in CDBG funds and commits \$45,000 cash towards a total project of \$495,000;

BE IT THEREFORE RESOLVED, the City of Valley Grande, adopts this resolution committing match and authorizes Mayor Wayne Labbe to sign the application and all pertinent paperwork.

ATTEST:		
Clerk	Mayor	

ADOPTED, this the 7thth day of July 2014.

SEAL